 Drop-In Catalogue
Introduction 4
Heated well 6
Therma Dry Basic heated well 6
Therma Dry Ergo heated well 7
Options for heated well 8
Refrigerated well 11
Refrigerated well with cooling unit 11

as special equipment
REFRIGERATED WELLS WITH COOLING UNIT
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900422 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 2/1 kW UTK KA GN 2/1 - 710 GN 2/1
8900423 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 3/1 kW UTK KA GN 3/1 - 710 GN 3/1
8900424 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 4/1 kW UTK KA GN 4/1 - 710 GN 4/1
8900425 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 5/1 kW UTK KA GN 5/1 - 710 GN 5/1
REFRIGERATED WELLS WITH COOLING UNIT AND INSTALLATION FRAME
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900512 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
2/1 kW UTK KA ER GN 2/1 - 710 GN 2/1
8900513 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
3/1 kW UTK KA ER GN 3/1 - 710 GN 3/1
8900514 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
4/1 kW UTK KA ER GN 4/1 - 710 GN 4/1
8900515 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
5/1 kW UTK KA ER GN 5/1 - 710 GN 5/1
REFRIGERATED WELL WITH COOLING UNIT FOR CENTRAL COOLING
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900427 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 2/1 kW UTK ZK GN 2/1 - 710 GN 2/1
8900428 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 3/1 kW UTK ZK GN 3/1 - 710 GN 3/1
8900429 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 4/1 kW UTK ZK GN 4/1 - 710 GN 4/1
8900430 Refrigerated well with cooling unit GN 5/1 kW UTK ZK GN 5/1 - 710 GN 5/1
12
Refrigerated well
REFRIGERATED WELL WITH COOLING UNIT FOR CENTRAL COOLING WITH INSTALLATION
FRAME
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900540 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
2/1 kW UTK ZK ER GN 2/1 710 GN 2/1
8900541 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
3/1 kW UTK ZK ER GN 3/1 710 GN 3/1
8900542 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
4/1 kW UTK ZK ER GN 4/1 710 GN 4/1
8900543 Refrigerated well with cooling unit with installation frame GN
5/1 kW UTK ZK ER GN 5/1 710 GN 5/1
13
Refrigerated well
Options for refrigerated wells
OPTIONS FOR COOLING TROUGHS
Product code Product name Type designation
8900538 Control and expansion valve for Co2 up to 3/1 OPT ZK-CO2
8900539 Control and expansion valve for Co2 from 4/1 OPT ZK-4/1-CO2
8900505 GN-1/1 shelf with support bars kW Options EB-1/1
8900503 Support bars for GN containers Crossbar 325 mm kW Options STG Q325
8900504 Support bars for GN containers Longitudinal bar 530 mm kW Options STG L530
8900506 Condensation tray kW Options TAU
INSTALLATION FRAME OPTION FOR ADD-ON BRIDGES
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900653 Installation frame for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 2/1 kW Options ER HOR2 GN 2/1 GN 2/1
8900654 Installation frame for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 3/1 kW Options ER HOR2 GN 3/1 GN 3/1
8900655 Installation frame for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 4/1 kW Options ER HOR2 GN 4/1 GN 4/1
8900656 Installation frame for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 5/1 kW Options ER HOR2 GN 5/1 GN 5/1
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900281 Housing for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 2/1 Options GE HOR2 GN 2/1 GN 2/1
8900282 Housing for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 3/1 Options GE HOR2 GN 3/1 GN 3/1
8900283 Housing for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 4/1 Options GE HOR2 GN 4/1 GN 4/1
8900284 Housing for add-on bridge Horizon 2 GN 5/1 Options GE HOR2 GN 5/1 GN 5/1
HOUSING OPTION FOR ADD-ON BRIDGE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The housing of the add-on bridge ensures an appealing look in the
upper area and supports the selection of an add-on bridge for keeping
food warm and cold and optimising presentation.
• Design Horizon 2, consisting of two round tubes Ø 25 mm, with 90°
angled and offset stainless steel housing to accommodate an add-
on bridge
• Comfortable to work with due to the minimal heat given off max.
temperature of 50°C on all contact surfaces
• Assembly of the selected sneeze guard on the uprights that pass
through the stainless steel housing using ratchet screws
14
Refrigerated well
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900176 Installation module for add-on bridge LED GN 2/1 Options EM LED GN 2/1 GN 2/1
8900177 Installation module for add-on bridge LED GN 3/1 Options EM LED GN 3/1 GN 3/1
8900179 Installation module for add-on bridge LED GN 4/1 Options EM LED GN 4/1 GN 4/1
8900181 Installation module for add-on bridge LED GN 5/1 Options EM LED GN 5/1 GN 5/1
OPTION INSTALLATION MODULE FOR ADD-ON BRIDGE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The add-on bridge helps to keep food warm. At the same time it is
ideal for optimal food presentation.
• Comfortable to work with due to the minimal heat given off
Temperature of touchable surfaces max. 50° C
• LEDs for the attractive lighting of dishes
15
Refrigerated well
Product code Product name Type designation Size
8900310 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° bent GN 2/1 Options HS ES 90°/R20 GN 2/1 GN 2/1
8900311 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° bent GN 3/1 Options HS ES 90°/R20 GN 3/1 GN 3/1
8900312 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° bent GN 4/1 Options HS ES 90°/R20 GN 4/1 GN 4/1
8900313 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° bent GN 5/1 Options HS ES 90°/R20 GN 5/1 GN 5/1
8900508 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° UV-bonded GN
2/1 Options HS ES 90°/UV GN 2/1 GN 2/1
8900509 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° UV-bonded GN
3/1 Options HS ES 90°/UV GN 3/1 GN 3/1
8900510 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° UV-bonded GN
4/1 Options HS ES 90°/UV GN 4/1 GN 4/1
8900511 Sneeze guard for add-on bridge one-sided 90° UV-bonded GN
5/1 Options HS ES 90°/UV GN 5/1 GN 5/1